Operational Plan — 2009 as outlined in the " Summer Plan Costs" attached hereto as

Exhibit B and incorporated herein by reference; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF

THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That there shall be transferred from TIF funds the amount

of thirty thousand, two hundred six dollars ($ 30, 206. 00); that there shall be transferred

from JAG funds the amount of eighteen thousand, two hundred nine dollars

18, 209. 00); and costs not covered by TIF and JAG funds in the amount of ninety- one

thousand, nine hundred fifty-six dollars ($ 91, 956. 00) shall be authorized by budget

amendment from the City General Fund to cover the total cost of the Police

Department' s Summer Operational Plan — 2009 in the amount of one hundred forty

thousand, three hundred seventy- one dollars ($ 140, 371. 00). 

SECTION 2: That the uses and expenditures for the Summer

Operational Plan — 2009 are for lawful corporate purposes. 

SECTION 3: That the City Manager shall direct the Municipal Budget

Officer to effect such transfers promptly, as soon as may be practicable.